Read this manual before using this product.
For future reference, please keep this manual in a safe place.
The information within this document is to be used by pneumatically trained personnel only.
This manual should be read in conjunction with the current catalogue.
1 SAFETY RECOMMENDATION
1.1 General recommendation
These safety instructions are intended to prevent a hazardous situation and/or equipment damage. These
instructions indicate the level of potential hazard by label of "Caution", "Warning" or "Danger". To ensure safety,

Category 2
Suitable for Dust and Gas environment
Type of protection “constructional safety”
Max surface temperature 95°C and temperature class T5 when ambient
temperature is from -10°C to 40°C
Max surface temperature 115°C and temperature class T4 when ambient
temperature is from 40°C to 60°C
CAUTION: Operator error could result in injury or equipment damage.
WARNING: Operator error could result in injury or loss of life.
DANGER: In extreme conditions, there is possible result of serious injury or loss of life.
C`
Rear double clevis
When replacing brackets, use the hexagon wrenches shown below.
Bore size Bolt Width across Tightening
(mm) flats (mm) torque (Nm)
32, 40 MB-32-48-C1247 4 4.9
50, 63 MB-50-48-C1249 5 11
80, 100 MB-80-48AC1251 6 25
125 M12x1.75x25L 10 30.1
160, 200 M16x2x30L 14 99
Foot M20x2.5x35L
Others M20x2.5x30L

50, 63 27 32 32
80, 100 32 40 32
125, 160, 200, 250 - - -
Apply the tool to the suitable flat surfaces on the accessory.
Foot brackets
Front flange
Rear flange
Rear single clevis
250 17 193.5
Bore size
(mm)
Cushion
valve
Width across
flats (mm) Socket wrench
32, 40, 50 MB-32-10-C1247 2.5 JIS 4648 Hex
spanner wrench 2.5
63, 80, 100 MB-63-10-C1250 4 JIS 4648
Hex spanner
wrench 4125, 160, 200, 250 MB-A2-10-EA064 4
E
WARNING

France (33) 1-64 76 1000 Spain (34) 945-18 4100
Germany (49) 6103 4020 Sweden (46) 8-603 0700
Greece (30) 1- 342 6076 Switzerland (41) 52-396 3131
Hungary (36) 1-371 1343 Turkey (90) 212 221 1512
Ireland (353) 1-403 9000 United Kingdom (44) 1908-56 3888
Websites
SMC Corporation www.smcworld.com
SMC Europe www.smceu.com
55-C95-TFH16GB-C
Bore
(mm)
Kit No.
Standard Non-rotating Double rod
Non-rotating and
double rod
32 CS95-32 CK95-32 C95W-32 CK95W-32
40 CS95-40 CK95-40 C95W-40 CK95W-40
50 CS95-50 CK95-50 C95W-50 CK95W-50
63 CS95-63 CK95-63 C95W-63 CK95W-63
80 CS95-80 CK95-80 C95W-80 CK95W-80
100 CS95-100 CK95-100 C95W-100 CK95W-100
125 CS95-125 - - -
160 CS95-160 - - -
200 CS95-200 - - -
250 CS95-250 - - -